Doreen Murray fonds/South Arthur Neighbourhood Planning Council

Original, 3 cm of textual records, 1946-2003.

Scope and Content: The Doreen Murray fonds consists of one series with various documents, clippings, correspondence and scrapbooks created and compiled by Doreen Murray.

Series A 100/1/1-3: Files - 3 cm - 2003 (originals).

- 1) Documents created/collected by Mrs. D. Murray regarding planning issues around her neighbourhood in Fort William, the minutes of the South Arthur Neighbourhood Planning Council, and various reports, agendas, etc.
- 2) Scrapbooks of the Thunder Bay District Women's Institute activities, including clippings, pamphlets, and programs from 1960-1971.
- 3) One file of correspondence and clippings relating to the Fort William Gardens, its creation in 1945 and attempts to demolish it and later, change its name in the 1980s and again in 2003.

Biographical Information: Doreen Murray (d. 2005) of 211 Begin Street, Fort William, Ontario (now Thunder Bay), was a member of the Women's Institute and also a local activist for her city and neighbourhood. She was also a member and the first president of the South Arthur Neighbourhood Planning Council.

Associated Material: None